RESOLUTION
R 84-16

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.1 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and the Rausch Infrastructure, LLC regarding the IL
Route 53 Storm Water Pump Station Improvements project, as attached hereto.as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard;
and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $127,692.68.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered into.
B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the contemplation

of the contract when the contract was signed.

(€5 That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of
the Village.



Resolution No. R 84-16

Change Order #1 — Rausch Infrastructure

Page 2

Adopted this 15" day of December, 2016.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 15t day of December, 2016.

Keith T. Giagnorio
Village President

ATTEST:

%A«_M%

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: IL Rte 53 Storm Water Pump Station Imp PROJECT NO.: SS-12-01
LOCATION: Phillips Crt/IL Rte 53 CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR: Rausch Infrastructure DATE: 12/07/16

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Approved extra work and adjustment to contract items.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [11 _ 5,279,700.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $5,279,700.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4]  $127,692.68
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $5,407,392.68
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $127,692.68

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 270 Cal Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $4,950,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $5,560,000.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

g“a i/% 2-7-16

/a?/?/é

Approved BY:
Resident Engineer Date Dlrector of Finance I bate
7 :
12.7.2016 Approved By}Aﬁ M//Lﬁz«, ! /Z"
Contractor Date (=$10K0r254) Village Managér!{ Date
; 7 “8.76
é/\ /2~ Approved WM/ ﬁz‘/g ZA
Village Engineer Date  ($1Kor25%)  fjjlage President Date
/4%/* Aﬁest)ﬂﬂ/‘vh—— Wmf—-\ AL
Diyelctdr of Public Works Date ~ Village Clerk Date
i W&\-‘ Vi 2//‘//(/
‘*’/ﬁ;(svtant Director bf EAnance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
_guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

EXHIBIT

A




(90/9)

Z jo | abed

'suoisinal Jamas Alejiues 1o4| 00°Z6.'€$ 0¥ 14 00'876$ va |0 H3AM3S NVS 1X3 NOANVav/oN1d| vdNv
MO¥ 10AQl ul suoisiAal Jayem Jo4| 00°000'8L$ | 0°001 00l 00°08L$ 14 |0 MO¥ 10al NI HONI8 NIVIN ¥3LVM|  €dNV
HOIY3LNI d31V0D AXOd3 VIa 14
¥ -2# HIN AYVLINVS Pue NOILOINNOD
'suoisinal Jamas Aejiues 104| 00°0€9'0L$ [ 0C 7 00'GL€'G$ va |0 dO¥d VId 14 ¥ - L#HW AYVLINVS| 2ZdNV
2y} Joyj yJom uone|eisul bunsays ay} ‘adid James
Bunp punoj James wiiojs uopueqy| 00°009°'c€$ 0¢. . 00°05$ 1004 |0 WJOJS Yyoul Og X Jo 8sodsip pue sroway| LdNVY
‘lIlom 1am Bunsixa
ay} Jo Buieos o Joud jo pasodsip ONILYOD OL HOldd 1T13M
pue paAowal 8q 0} papaau juswipas| 8€29e'LL$ | 0°) L 8ez9e'Ll$ | NNST [0 13M "1X3 INOYH INJNIA3S IAONIY|  LINBL
Jamas pue Jajem pasinal Jo4| 00°0S5L'0LS | 002 G6 00'S¥1L$ 1004 |s¢ 1N N3O .0Z 'ONISYD 1331S| 0022900Z
salin Japun
pue D04 J0 188} g puokaq 51y
"1 J8pun suoisinal Jamas Alejues Jo4| 00'0.5'L$ 00l G/ 00'/5/$ 1004 [s9 a3ayIoNy .0z ‘ONISYD 1331S| 00/2900Z
‘suolsinal Jamas Atejiues 104 009€L'ZLS | 0921 Gze 00'9¢L$ 1004 |002 9Z ¥ASs OAd .0l "YIMIS AYVLINVS| 0002.500Z
S1S0d 10049V
pasn jou wa}| Aed|(00°00z2's$)  [(0001) 0 00'25$ 1004 |001 IdAL IVHA¥VYND Wv39 31v1d 1331S| 100000€9
€G "8}y | Jo dpis ¥2'9-9 AdAL "¥3LLND
}sam ay uo pasn jou Ayjuenb ueid{(00°00z'2$)  |(0°002) 00l 00'9€$ 1004 |00¢ ® a4ND ILIYONOD NOILYNIGINOD| 00050909
dln a3aso19 ‘INvH4
suoisinal Joyem Jo4[(00°00€'z$)  |(0'L) L 00°00€'2$ | HOVA |2 L1 'VIA .7 'V 3dAL 'LINVA IATVA| 00287209
ar asso1o
V 9| suoisinal Joj pappe s,HIN ues(z)[ 00°000°'0L$ | 0C 14 00°000'6$ | HOVA |2 ‘JAVYHA L1 “VIA & 'V 3dAL ‘TTOHNVIN| 00781209
SuoISINGI did .0l HLIM ¥3M3Ss
Jamas Aieyjues oy paiinbai JoN|(00'620°LLS)  [(0°GY) 0 00'S¥2$ 1004 |S¥ AHVLINYS .0l 30V 1d3H ANV IAONIH| 00200£9S
palinbas yibus| peonpail uoisiney|(00°008's$)  [(0°00L) 0S 00'85$ 14 |0S) L “INIT IDIANYIS HILVYM| 00£00295
pasn jou wa}| Aed|(00°000'71$) |(0°L) 0 00000'7L$ | V3 |L .8 'SIAITITIS ANV SIATVA ONIddV.1| 0080195
YI0M ulew Jsjem pasiAal Joj pappy| 00°050°Z$ 0l 14 00'050'2$ va [I .8 'IATVA 43 1VYM| 00050195
ulew Jayem ayj Joj pappe YJop| 00°005'SLS | 0°00L 0S¥ 00'SSL$ 14 |ose .8 ‘NIVIN ¥31VM NOYHI 311.L.ONA| 00LE01L9S
"(yHou 8y} 03 388} Q1) HAAIND XOq
pasodold ay} papusixa adid 1amas Py X.8
WwJosS youl g/ 8y} Jo uoijeao] pald| 00°000°'0¢$ | 0°0L 00'SC 00°000'2$ 14 |00'St ‘143ATND X049 1IYONOD 1SYOIHd| #08010¥S
MJOM Ulew Jsjem
pue James Aiejiues |euonippe Jo4| 00°00L'L$ 005 0SS 00'7€$ AD |00g T11440vE HONIH 1| 05100802
fAiuenp aoud fApuenp
; :O_un_._owwn_ junowy odualajjia P3SIAdY juun jun jusiing wiajj "ON

9L0c/s/ch

l

# JoplQ abuey)

sjuswanoidwy uonjels dund J9jep| wols €6 93y i




(90/9)

89269°2ZL$ =LNNOWVY IV1lOL

Z Jo z abed

ay) Buimojjoy 3onp um_-Eo“.u mc_u.m_.xm

ay} Hoddns o} paiinbal |iI0ed| 00°096°C$ 09l 9l 00'681$ AD |0 1114 319vMOT1d|  LdNY
‘uonoajep adid
James w.ojs youl g/ 1o} paiinbay| 0€'165C$ 0l 3 0€°165'C$ va |0 puag B2 8 SAV NI 09 ¥3NIT13dId| 94NV
"suolsinal James Auejiues 04| 00°9/L)'9ES 0¢clc [AX4 00€ELS JHEE0 9Z ¥dS OAd .8 'HAMIS AYVLINVS| &dNV
Anuenp adld Apuenp
uonduosaqg junowy 2ouaiayig | pasinay nun jyun | uaun) way| *ON

9L02/S/Ch

l

:# 19pIQ abueyn

sjuswanoldw] uoje}s dwngd J9)ep| W03S €6 "93Y I




